date of this joint announcement, will be held by the Placing Agent, which is a party acting

in concert with the Offeror.

– 5 –

We set out below the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the

commencement date of the Offer Period; (ii) immediately after the close of the Offers, the

settlement of the Placings under the Prior Placing Confirmations and as at the date of this

joint announcement (assuming all Acceptance Shares had been transferred to the Offeror on

or before the date of this joint announcement); (iii) immediately after the settlement of the

Placing under the Final Placing Confirmation (assuming the Placing Agent will successfully

place 1,892,844 Placing Shares under the Final Placing Confirmation to independent

placees); and (iv) immediately after the Restoration, assuming that there are no other

changes to the shareholding of the Company save for the Offers, the Placing and the

Restoration:

(i) immediately before

the commencement of

the Offer Period

(ii) immediately after the

close of the Offers, the

settlement of the Prior

Placing Confirmations and as

at the date of this joint

announcement

Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding Shares

Approximate

% of

shareholding

Shareholder

Offeror — — 648,717,472 9.1

Forever Top (1) 3,083,722,894 43.2 2,920,487,132 40.9

Sub-total 3,083,722,894 43.2 3,569,204,604 50.0

Public Shareholders

South China Financial Holdings

Limited (2) 463,876,000 6.5 464,376,000 6.5

Mr. Ng Hung Sang (3) 156,089,500 2.2 156,169,500 2.2

Ms. Ng Lai King Pamela (3) 96,022,500 1.4 98,502,500 1.4

Other public Shareholders 3,334,912,626 46.7 2,846,370,916 39.9

Sub-total 4,050,900,626 56.8 3,565,418,916 50.0

Total 7,134,623,520 100.0 7,134,623,520 100.0

– 6 –

(iii) immediately after

the settlement of the Final Placing

Confirmation

(iv) immediately after

the Restoration

Shares

Approximate %

of shareholding Shares

Approximate %

of shareholding

Offeror and parties acting

in concert with it

Offeror 648,717,472 9.1 483,588,866 6.8

Forever Top (1) 2,918,594,288 40.9 3,083,722,894 43.2

Sub-total 3,567,311,760(4) 50.0(4) 3,567,311,760(4) 50.0(4)

Public Shareholders

South China Financial Holdings

Limited (2) 464,376,000 6.5 464,376,000 6.5

Mr. Ng Hung Sang (3) 156,169,500 2.2 156,169,500 2.2

Ms. Ng Lai King Pamela (3) 98,502,500 1.4 98,502,500 1.4

Other public Shareholders 2,848,263,760(4) 39.9(4) 2,848,263,760(4) 39.9(4)

Sub-total 3,567,311,760(4) 50.0(4) 3,567,311,760(4) 50.0(4)

Total 7,134,623,520 100.0 7,134,623,520 100.0

Notes:

(1) The Offeror held 31.5% interests in Forever Top immediately before commencement of the Offer Period,

and it acquired, among others, 40.5% of the total number of issued shares of Forever Top upon the

Transaction Completions under the DC Agreement and the PS Agreement during the Offer Period. As

such, the Offeror held 72.0% interests in Forever Top upon the Transaction Completions and as at the

date of this joint announcement.

(2) Immediately before commencement of the Offer Period, South China Financial Holdings Limited’s

wholly-owned subsidiaries, South China Finance and Management Limited and South China Securities